
Mill Road History Society 
www.millroadhistory.org.uk 

 

Committee Meeting  
Bath House 

Wednesday April 26th   5.15-6.45 
 
 

Agenda 
 
 

Lucy sends apologies 
1.  Apologies and previous minutes 

 
2. Matters Arising 

 
3. Treasurer 

 
4. Preparations for  

• AGM 
• Paul Crossley Plays (Jun 22,23, 24) 
• Tour of Kite (Jul 17)  
• 2017-18 Programme (see attached)  

To include update on Open Cambridge (Sat 9th Sept see attached) Do we 
authorize payment of £100 for sitar player?  

            Festival of Ideas (Thurs 12 Oct) 

 
 5.  AOB 

• Meeting with Yvonne Rogers (UCL)  
• Potential talk/workshop  on Quilts with Carolyn Ferguson at 

Museum of Cambridge . Talk would be 1 hr, workshop would 
be 1.5 hrs, costs £10pp for talk, £15 for workshop. Talk max 30 
people and workshop max 15-20. 

• MRHS charges for various activities: tours/research etc 
 
Dates of next committee meetings. All meetings are in the Bath House from 
5.15-6.45pm on a Wednesday 

AGM before MRHS talk on May 10th  at 7.0. St Barnabas 

Wednesday May 31 
Wednesday June 28 
Wednesday July 26 
Wed Aug 30th..or do we want a month off? 
Wed Sept 26 

http://www.millroadhistory.org.uk/


Wed Nov 1 
Wed Nov 29 
2018 
Wed Jan 31 
Wed Feb 28 
Wed Mar 28 
Wed Apr 25 
AGM before talk on Tues May 8th 
Wed May 30th 

  
 


